Course Clubhouse at 4250 Diamond Drive, Los Alamos, New Mexico 87544, 
as shown on Exhibit A of the Lease Agreement attached hereto as 
Attachment 1 and made a part hereof for all purposes. 

WHEREAS, the current appraised fair market value of the Property has been 
determined by a qualified appraiser to be One Hundred Seven Thousand Nine Hundred Fifty 
Dollars ($107,950.00); Twenty-Five Dollars ($25.00) per square foot; and 

WHEREAS, County issued a request for a Statement of Interest (SOI) on September 5, 
2025, requesting proposals from qualified food service providers to provide a food and beverage 
operation at the Los Alamos County Golf Course clubhouse/community building, as described

[...]

submitting a response dated October 10, 2025 (the “Response”); and 

WHEREAS, based on the evaluation factors set out in the SOI, Lessee was the 
successful proposer for the Services; and  

WHEREAS, County desires to lease the Property to Lessee for Eight Thousand Nine 
Hundred Ninety-Six Dollars ($8,996.00) per month in accordance with the terms and conditions 
contained in the Lease Agreement, attached hereto as Attachment 1; and 

WHEREAS, under the conditions expressed herein, the Council of the Incorporated 
County of Los Alamos wishes to enter into a private lease for the Property which is normally

[...]

immediate vacating of Premise(s) or the right to seize any property of Lessee remaining 
thereon. 

ATTACHMENT 1 to Ordinance No. 753
Attachment A

LSE26-876 
Incorporated County of Los Alamos Lease Agreement 

3 

SECTION C. RENT: 

1. Rent. Lessee shall pay County EIGHT THOUSAND NINE HUNDRED NINETY-SIX 
DOLLARS ($8,996.00) per month (“Rent”) without any deduction, recoupment, set-off or 
counterclaim, except as may be provided herein. Rent shall include refuse service, 
including grease/oil disposal. Lessee shall be responsible and pay for all other utilities 
(the “Lessee Utilities”), separate from Rent.